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-Electoral Districts, Voters on List and Votes Polled, Names and Addresses of 
Members of the House of Commons, as Elected at the Twenty-First General 
Election, June 27, 1949—concluded. 

Province" 
and 

Electoral Dis t r i c t 

Popu­
lation. 
Census 

1941 

Voters 
on 

Lis t 

T o t a l 
Votes 
Pol led 

Votes 
Pol led 

b y 
Mem­
ber* 

N a m e of Member 1 P . O . Address 

S a s k a t c h e w a n -
concluded 

Moose Mounta in . . . 
Prince Albe r t 
Qu'Appelle 
R e g i n a C i t y 
Rosetown-Biggar . . 
Ros thern 
Saskatoon 
Swift Cur ren t 
T h e B a t t l e f o r d s . . . 
York ton 

Alberta— 
(17 m e m b e r s ) 

Acadia 
A t h a b a s k a 
Ba t t l e R ive r 
Bow Rive r 
Ca lga ry E a s t . . . 
Ca lgary W e s t . . . 
Camrose 
Edmonton E a s t . 
Edmonton West 
Jasper-Edson 
Le thbr idge 
Macleod 
Medicine H a t . . . 
Peace R i v e r . . . . 
R e d Deer 
Vegreville 
Wetaskiwin 

Bri t i sh C o l u m b i a -
CIS m e m b e r s ) 

Burnaby-Richmond 
Car iboo 
Coast-Capilano 
Comox-Alberni 
F rase r Valley 
Kamloops 

•Kootenay E a s t 
Kootenay West 
Nana imo 
New Westmins ter . . 

Skeena 
Vancouver-Burrard. 
Vancouver C e n t r e . . . 
Vancouver E a s t 
Vancouver-Quadra. . 
Vancouver Sou th . . . 
Victoria 
Yale 

Y u k o n a n d Part of 
N o r t h w e s t Terri ­
tories—(1 m e m b e r ) 

Yukon-Mackenzie 
R ive r 

No. 

41,414 
46,969 
42,706 
58,245 
40,964 
42,809 
47,609 
42,601 
44,382 
49,578 

26,308 
52,689 
40,455 
45,369 
47,727 
43,744 
43,104 
53,766 
48,300 
58,947 
47,636 
43,059 
41,673 
52,427 
46,903 
48,546 
55,516 

53,587 
23,875 
37,614 
37,592 
40,533 
36,936 
25,559 
40,088 
57,689 
48,999 

29,612 
56,736 
57,656 
58,238 
55,944 
47,642 
57,687 
51,874 

12,117 

No. 

24,116 
23,797 
23,430 
41,445 
20,390 
18,623 
36,171 
20,492 
21,565 
25,108 

13,409 
24,703 
20,547 
26,854 
39,296 
38,231 
22,420 
47,473 
46,165 
30,183 
27,134 
23,330 
25,063 
28,550 
28,399 
21,045 
29,426 

51,125 
19,054 
37,434 
29,649 
33,341 
26,035 
17,842 
24,412 
50,620 
46,107 

15,167 
46,722 
39,201 
50,146 
49,439 
48,398 
47,255 
41,835 

9,064 

No. 

20,170 
18,614 
20,270 
33,647 
16,802 
12,003 
27,844 
16,218 
16,784 
19,236 

10,142 
16,794 
14,124 
18,241 
27,133 
27,054 
15,812 
30,770 
31,416 
20,182 
19,079 
16,548 
18,619 
20,121 
19,482 
16,096 
19,509 

33,248 
13,298 
26,432 
19,322 
22,854 
19,295 
13,822 
18,249 
36,689 
33,027 

10,107 
30,671 
24,509 
30,238 
33,530 
33,212 
34,760 
31,522 

6,823 

N o . 

9,277 
8,916 
9,017 

14,356 
8,793 
7,398 
11,749> 
7,595 
8,034 
8,706 

J. J . SMITH 
F . H . H E L M E 
A. E . D E W A B 
E . A. M C C U S K E B . . 
M . J . COLD WELL* . . 
W. A. B O U C H E R 
R . R . K N I G H T 
H . B . W H I T E S I D E . . . 
A. J. B A T E B 
A. C . STEWART . . . . 

897 
566 
708 
537 
641 
457 
364 
964 
333 
288 
880 
411 
086 
727 
5 4 9 •• 
859 
774 

12,848 
7,330 
15,294 
11,397 
12,587 
7,682 
5,546 
9,794 
17,507 
13,904 

5,847 
10,967 
10,299 
14,056 
16,661 
13,082 
19,324 
13,298 

QuELCH 
M. D E C H E N E 
. F A I B 

E . JOHNSTON 
. S. H A B K N E S S 

L. S M I T H 
. H . W. BEYEBSTETN 

F . M A C D O N A L D . . . 
. P R U D H A M 2  

W. WELBOURN 
H . BLACKMOBE. . . 
G . H A N S E L L 

. D . WYLLS 
E . Low* 
D . S H A W 

D E C O B E 
. T H O M A S 

T . H . GOODE 
G. M. MUBBAY 
J. SINCLAIR3  

J. L . G I B S O N 
G. C R U I C K S H A N K . . . 
E . D . F U L T O N 
J. B Y R N E 
H . W. H E R R I D G E . . . 
G. R . P E A B K E S 
T . R E I D « 

E . T . APPLEWHAITE 
J. L . M A C D O U G A L L . . 
R . 0 . C A M P N E Y 
A. M A C I N N I S 
H . C G B E E N 
A. LAING 
Hon. R . W. M A Y H E W 
O. L. J O N E S 

J. A. 

S to r thoaks 
Prince A l b e r t . . . 
Indian H e a d 
Regina 
O t t a w a 
H o e y 
Saskatoon 
Sceptre 
Baljennie 
York ton 

Morrin 
Bonny v i l l e . . . . 
Vermilion 
Ca lga ry 
C a l g a r y 
Ca lgary 
Camrose 
Edmon ton 
E d m o n t o n 
E d m o n t o n 
Cardston 
Vulcan 
Medicine H a t . . 
O t t a w a 
Innisfail 
Vegreville 
Mirror 

B u r n a b y 
F o r t S t . John. 
H o l l y b u m 
Vancouver 
C layburn 
K a m l o o p s . . . . 
K i m b e r l e y . . . 
Nakusp 
Victoria 
New West­
mins te r 

Prince Ruper t 
Vancouver 
Vancouver 
Vancouver 
Vancouver 
Vancouver 
O t t a w a . . . . . . 
Kelowna 

Whitehorse. 

1 Successful candida te . 2 Pa r l i amen ta ry Assis t int to t h e Minister of Resources and Develop­
ment . * Pa r l i amen ta ry Assistant to t h e .Minister of !• mance. * Appointed to Senate Sept. 7, 
1849, see T a b l e 16 for by-election. 


